Kootenai County
Solid Waste New Fee Schedule

Effective 1/1/2025

Transfer Station Disposal Fees

RESIDENTIAL FEES Per ton COMMERCIAL FEES Per ton
Construction/Demolition Waste

First 1,000 Ibs. Free Construction/Demolition Waste $76.70
Over 1,000 Ibs. $76.70

Dead Animals Dead Animals $76.70
Less than 100 Ibs. Free Less than 100 Ibs. $ 25.00 ea.
Greater than 100 Ibs. $ 50.00 Greater than 100 Ibs. $ 50.00 ea.
General Refuse

First 1,000 Ibs. Free General Refuse $76.70
Over 1,000 lbs. $76.70

Inert Material (Ramsey only)

First 1,000 Ibs. Free Inert Material (Ramsey only) $17.70
Over 1,000 Ibs. $17.70

Mixed Demolition

First 1,000 Ibs. Free Mixed Demolition $118.00
Over 1,000 Ibs. $118.00

Recycling Recycling

First 2,000 Ibs. Free First 2,000 Ibs. Free
Over 2,000 lbs. $11.80 Over 2,000 Ibs. $11.80
Roofing & Demolished Buildings $76.70 Roofing & Demolished Buildings $76.70
Tires Tires

8 w/out rims Free Tires w/out rims $165.20
Additional tire w/out rim $5.00 ea. | Tires on rims + per ton price $5.00 ea.
Tire on rim $5.00 ea. | Oversized Tires (see chart) See chart
Oversized tires See chart Per ton price + oversized tire price

Wood Waste

First 1,000 Ibs. Free Wood Waste $53.10
Over 1,000 Ibs. $53.10

Yard Waste

First 1,000 Ibs. Free Yard Waste $76.70
Over 1,000 Ibs. $76.70

Direct Landfill Discharge Per ton Special Handling Fees Each
Construction/Demolition Debris $59.00 Gate Closure late fee $ 20.00
Special Waste $ 59.00

Material Management fee $ 20.00

Transfer Station Hours of Operation
Open to the Public: Sunday — Saturday

8:00 a.m. to 4:55 p.m.
(Gate Closure Late Fee applied at 5:00 p.m.)

Direct Landfill Discharge Hours
Monday — Friday
8:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.

(Gate Closure Late Fee applied at 4:00 p.m.)
Not open to the public

All facilities Holiday Closures:
New Year’'s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day

Ramsey Household Hazardous Waste
Wednesdays & Saturdays: 8:00 am — 4:00 pm
10 gallon limit per day

Prairie Household Hazardous Waste
Fridays & Saturdays: 8:00 am — 4:00 pm
10 gallon limit per day

Effective date January 1, 2025




